
AEF Provincial Officials List

First Name Last Name Discipline Email
Courtney Anderson Hunter/Jumper 
Heather Argent Hunter/Jumper heatherlsa2@gmail.com
Karen Ashbee Dressage 

Mary Bell

Steward, General 
Performance, 

Dressage, 
Hunter, Jumper

mary@manningtonequine.ca 

Barbara Bergstrom
Hunter, Jumper, 

Steward
barbara.bergstrom@gmail.com 

Rhonda Bignell
General 

Performance
hawkstonehorses@gmail.com

Ashley Bishop Hunter asacha@ualberta.ca 
Don Burkinshaw Reining donburkinshaw@gmail.com 

Rebecca Cade Dressage pcade@telusplanet.net 

Jessi Chrapko
General 

Performance 
sssmorgans@platinum.ca 

Christine Collins
Eventing; 
Dressage 

christine.collins@shaw.ca 

Lisa Denyer Hunter, Jumper Lcdenyer@hotmail.com

Tracy Dopko
GP; Hunter; 

Jumper
info@daventryequestrian.com

Susan Evans Jumper jumpsue@gmail.com 

Sandra Fenstad-Sanche
General 

Performance, 
Dressage 

sancheperformance@hotmail.ca 

Debbie Flegel
Hunter, Jumper, 
Course Designer

debflegel@sasktel.net

Nika Fried Hunter, Jumper nikafried@gmail.com 

Jill Fuselli
Hunter/Jumper 

Steward
equisporteastwood@gmail.com

Janice Gagnon
General 

Performance; 
Driving

janiceg222@gmail.com 

Darcee Gundlock
General 

Performance 
unbridled@xplornet.ca 

Donna Hammer
Hunter, Jumper, 
Course Designer

hdhammer@shaw.ca 
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First Name Last Name Discipline Email
Susan Hawes

Hunter, Jumper, 
Steward

sue.hawes@me.com 

Shelley Hayes
General 

Performance 
shehay@shaw.ca 

Colleen Hoffman Hunter, Jumper j_ruskies@hotmail.com 

Doreen Hooker
General 

Performance 
cranappy@platinum.ca 

Doreen Horsey Dressage dhorsey@platinum.ca 
Astrid Hryciuk Dressage astridhryciuk@telus.net

Monique Hubbs-Michiel
Hunter, Jumper, 

Dressage
kornerstone@shaw.ca 

Wendy Johnston
General 

Performance
wjohnston@oldscollege.ca

Gerald Kuh
Jumper, 

Dressage, 
Steward

gerald@kuhs.net 

Carina (Kippy) Maitland-Smith
General 

Performance 
thetacktrunk@telus.net 

Catherine McLeod
General 

Performance
excalibursh@gmail.com 

Kerry Miller-Mitchell Dressage kerrymnm@gmail.com 

Julie Moorcroft
General 

Performance 
scionfarms@gmail.com 

Trish Mrakawa Hunter, Jumper trish@willowgrovestables.com
Karen Nelson GP equinealberta@hotmail.com 
Gillian Orr Hunter, Jumper orrg73@gmail.com 
Gayle Pitt Hunter, Jumper gapitt@telus.net 

Carole Poche
General 

Performance, 
Dressage

carole.poche@gmail.com 

Amanda Preston
General 

Performance, 
Dressage

shimmere@live.ca

Vanessa Quartly
General 

Performance 
littleq@telusplanet.net

Ruth Ratcliffe
General 

Performance 
rutheratcliffe@gmail.com 

Anne Reid Hunter, Jumper mike.annereid@hotmail.com 
Lorne Robertson Hunter, Jumper lornerobertson@shaw.ca 
Gina Ross Hunter, Jumper ginarossyyc@gmail.com 
Joey Rycroft Course Designer

Shirley Sauve
General 

Performance
spequine@hotmail.com
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First Name Last Name Discipline Email
Velma Schofield

General 
Performance

schoonergirl132@yahoo.com

Julie Semple Dressage dressagechick1@hotmail.com
Irene Smith Driving smithmglen@gmail.com 

Billi Solverson
Course Design 
Hunter/Jumper, 
Jumper Judge

billisolv@gmail.com 

Pamela Vust Dressage pamvust@gmail.com
Bonnie Webb Steward bonnielynne@outlook.com 

Marcella Webb
General 

Performance
webbdonmarcie@gmail.com 

Alix Wellwood
Hunter/Jumper 

Steward
alixdawnc@hotmail.com

Kathleen Winfield Driving winfieldkj@gmail.com 
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Phone

403-829-9250

519-830-7292

780-983-3120

780-243-6882

780-781-7818
403-556-9997
403-342-7354

403-627-5696

780-915-7333

780-892-7930

780-903-5833

780-922-6280

306-480-9775

403-607-5380

587-896-3784

403-860-4720

403-715-3939

403-512-8555



Phone
403-862-8503

403-507-1486

403-863-3434

403-646-3023

403-710-4717
403-208-3285

250-307-1907

403-224-2473

587-888-6999

403-845-4020

780-270-5518

403-360-3434

403-601-2059

403-540-5380
780-619-2731
403-863-8940
403-689-1048

780-870-8898

780-722-6383

403-224-3295

403-585-8379

403-651-5625

403-818-3036
778-997-5430

780-963-5601



Phone
780-879-3760

705-930-7415
403-853-2194

403-473-6461

587-999-2330
780-985-2390

780-339-2563

780-913-8309

403-931-0389
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